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March 1, 2019 
  
Delivered electronically to “iglitzin@workerlaw.com” 
  
Subject: Complaint filed by Glen Morgan, PDC Case 46468 
  
Dear Renee Hopkins: 
  
Below is a copy of an electronic letter sent to Glen Morgan concerning a complaint filed with the 
Public Disclosure Commission (PDC).  
  
As noted in the letter to Glen Morgan, the PDC has dismissed this matter in accordance with 
RCW 42.17A.755(1) and will not conduct a more formal investigation into these allegations or 
take further enforcement action in this matter.   
  
If you have questions, you may contact Fox Blackhorn at 1-360-753-1980 toll-free at 1-877-601-
2828, or by email at pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 
  
Sincerely, 
  
/s___________________  
Fox Blackhorn 
Compliance Coordinator 2 
  
  
Endorsed by, 
  
/s_________________ 
Barbara Sandahl 
Deputy Director 
For Peter Lavallee 
Executive Director 
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March 1, 2019 
 
Delivered electronically to “glen@wethegoverned.com” 
 
Subject: Complaint regarding Renee Hopkins, PDC Case 46468 
 
Dear Glen Morgan: 
 
The Public Disclosure Commission (PDC) has completed its review of the complaint you filed 
on February 9, 2019. Your complaint alleged that Renee Hopkins may have violated 
RCW 42.17A.605 for failure to provide a recent photograph at the time of lobbyist registration 
and RCW 42.17A.615 for failure to file monthly  

PDC staff reviewed your allegations; the applicable statutes, rules, and reporting requirements; 
the response provided by Renee Hopkins; the applicable PDC reports filed by Respondent; and 
queried the Respondent’s data in the PDC contribution and expenditure database, to determine 
whether the record supports a finding of one or more violations. 

Based on staff’s review, we found the following: 
 

 At all times relevant to the Complaint, Renee Hopkins confined lobbying activities to no 
more than “four days or parts of four days during any three-month period and whose 
total expenditures during such three-month period…in connection with such lobbying 
d[id] not exceed twenty-five dollars.” RCW 42.17A.610(5). 

 By restricting lobbying activity in this manner, Renee Hopkins was exempt from the 
registration and reporting requirements of RCW 42.17A.600 and RCW 42.17A.615, and 
chose to voluntarily register and report as a lobbyist. 

 As Renee Hopkins was exempt from the requirement to register as a lobbyist, the lack of 
a recent photograph in a voluntary registration is not a violation of RCW 42.17A.605. 

 On February 5, 2019, Renee Hopkins voluntarily uploaded a recent photograph for the 
lobbyist registration page in the Lobbyist Application. 

 
Based on these findings staff has determined that, in this instance, no evidence supports a finding 
of an actual violation warranting further investigation. 
 
Based on this information, the PDC finds that no further action is warranted and has dismissed 
this matter in accordance with RCW 42.17A.755(1). 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
If you have questions, you may contact Fox Blackhorn at 1-360-753-1980 toll-free at 1-877-601-
2828, or by e-mail at pdc@pdc.wa.gov. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
/s___________________ 
Fox Blackhorn 
Compliance Coordinator 2 
 
Endorsed by, 
 
/s_________________ 
Barbara Sandahl 
Deputy Director 
For Peter Lavallee 
Executive Director 
 
cc: Dmitri Iglitzin, Counsel for Renee Hopkins, Respondent. 
 

 


